
SFP2000 - the second half
PAID pts dif £ team £spend £ prize

– Yes 1 BUSHALL 2000 - THE SPICE IS RIGHT! 1186 118 33.6 10.0 ?
– Yes 2 BUTT KICKERS 2000 1068 68 44.5 7.0 ?
– Yes 3 MAGICMEN 2000 1000 99 25.1 14.4 0.0
– No 4 "OH MY GOD! WHAT THE HELL IS THAT?" 901 20 20.5 16.1 0.0
– Yes 5 CROCKFORDS CRACKERS V 881 29 30.9 5.1 0.0
– No 6 THE FLYING PIGS 852 35 30.4 12.9 0.0
– No 7 SPARTAK CHEESE 817 144 39.5 12.6 0.0
– Yes 8 HOT HOT HOT 673 13.2 17.8 0.0

TOTALS 6705 224.5 78.1 0.0
BUTT KICKERS 2000 January February March April May TL GD MAGICMEN 2000 January February March April May TL GD

Lawrence Baynes 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL Matthew Jermy 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL

1 FD Wanchope whm 4.0 X X 2 15 0 X X X X 10 9 1 X 7 0 21 2 2 X 2 71 101 1 MD Dyer new 4.0 X X 2 2 0 8 1 0 2 2 X X 2 4 X 5 1 2 6 2 39 69

2 DF Keown ars 2.5 0 0 1 1 0 X X X X 1 X 0 0 1 0 10 -2 5 0 -3 14 44 2 DF Silvino ars 0.0 X 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4 1 0 X X X X 6 1 3 2 4 24 54

3 DF Desailly che 0.0 0 0 0 X 0 5 0 0 6 0 0 5 1 0 X X 1 5 0 1 24 54 3 DF Harte lee 3.2 -2 0 0 1 0 -3 5 1 5 8 2 6 -2 1 1 -5 -3 0 0 0 15 45

4 GK Seaman ars 0.0 6 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 5 1 0 5 0 5 2 -1 29 59 4 MD Ljundberg ars 0.0 0 X X X X 2 1 0 12 0 X 1 1 0 X X X X X X 17 47

5 DF Irwin mun 2.9 X X X 0 1 5 0 3 0 1 0 5 0 6 0 0 X X X 5 26 56 5 DF Delaney avl 0.0 0 X X X X X X X 1 X X 5 5 X X X X X X X 11 41

6 MD T. Sinclair whm 2.5 8 0 2 2 0 2 10 0 2 2 10 2 8 0 0 2 2 0 X 2 54 84 6 DF Stam mun 0.0 X X X 1 5 5 -3 3 0 1 0 5 0 1 -1 -1 1 0 3 0 20 50

7 DF Barry avl 0.0 X X X 5 0 5 5 0 1 X X X 8 X 10 0 0 4 0 1 39 69 7 MD Poyet che 3.4 11 2 2 1 0 0 7 0 X X 1 X 1 X X X 7 1 4 9 46 76

8 DF Southgate avl 0.0 12 0 1 5 X 0 5 0 1 X 5 X X X 0 X 0 1 3 1 34 64 8 MD Merson avl 6.0 1 X X X X X X X 6 5 4 3 8 X 2 2 7 2 2 2 44 74

9 FD Fowler liv 8.2 6 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 6 36 9 FD Roussel cov 0.0 X 0 X X X X X 1 0 X X X X X 0 X X X X X 1 31

10 FD Bergkamp ars 6.2 X X X X X 1 1 0 7 1 6 0 1 4 0 X 0 1 6 1 29 59 10 FD Owen liv 8.5 6 0 4 1 0 X X X X X X 7 0 11 6 4 2 2 1 2 46 76

11 MD Speed new 0.0 12 0 5 2 0 X X X X 2 2 0 2 10 X 9 X X 9 12 65 95 11 FD Max Moore eve 0.0 3 0 1 2 0 X X X 7 2 2 X X X 1 X X X X X 18 48

12 FD Di Canio whm 0.0 7 0 7 10 0 0 13 0 0 X 3 2 7 0 0 13 18 2 7 2 91 121 12 MD Solano new 0.0 10 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 X X 2 1 X 0 0 1 0 0 8 7 40 70

13 DF Babayaro che 0.0 5 1 0 X X X X X X 5 1 5 X 5 X 1 X X X 5 28 58 13 GK Bosnich mun 0.0 0 0 0 1 5 5 -1 5 0 0 1 5 5 1 -1 1 0 0 0 0 27 57

14 MD Izzett lei 0.0 1 0 0 X X 5 0 0 0 2 X X X 2 4 X 3 7 4 2 30 60 14 DF Henchoz liv 0.0 1 0 -2 X X X X X X X X X X 1 5 X X X X X 5 35

15 MD Juniniho mid 11.2 0 0 5 X X X X 4 X X X X X X X X X X X 7 16 46 15 FD Bridges lee 0.0 2 0 0 6 0 1 X X X 6 11 1 1 0 X 1 6 9 11 1 56 86

16 MD Carbone avl 7.0 X X X 2 0 8 12 X 2 0 2 4 6 X 1 10 2 2 2 1 54 84 16 DF Hyypia liv 0.0 X 0 -2 5 0 1 5 0 X 0 1 13 1 5 5 1 5 0 5 1 46 76

17 FD Weah che 0.0 X X 2 2 0 2 13 0 0 X X X 2 X X 6 X X 2 0 29 59 17 FD Ferguson new 0.0 X X X X X 5 6 0 4 2 2 0 2 2 X 0 X X X X 23 53

Weekly Points 44.5 57 1 26 45 1 33 60 7 20 25 39 24 40 36 15 77 26 34 35 38 639 1149 Weekly Points 25.1 32 2 15 23 10 24 22 10 41 27 26 47 24 26 18 15 27 19 42 28 478 988

Total Points 7.0 486 487 513 558 559 592 652 659 679 704 743 767 807 843 858 935 961 995 ### ### 1068 1068 Total Points 14.4 554 556 571 594 604 628 650 660 701 728 754 801 825 851 869 884 911 930 972 ### 1000 1000

Monthly Total January 130 February 120 March 128 April 154 May 107 639 1149 Monthly Total January 82 February 97 March 124 April 86 May 89 478 988

Position 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 Position 2 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3

BUSHALL January February March April May TL GD SPARTAK CHEESE January February March April May TL GD

Colin Brown 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL Michael Lucchessi 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL

1 GK Westerveld liv 0.0 2 0 0 5 0 1 5 0 0 1 1 10 1 5 5 1 5 0 5 1 48 78 1 GK Flowers lei 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 0 11 41

2 DF M. Elliott lei 2.0 10 0 1 -1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 5 9 4 20 -2 54 84 2 DF Le Saux che 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

3 DF Ehiogu avl 1.6 2 0 X 5 0 5 5 0 1 1 8 3 5 0 10 0 0 1 0 1 47 77 3 DF Silvestre mun 0.0 0 0 0 1 5 8 -1 5 0 1 1 0 5 1 -1 5 1 0 1 5 37 67

4 DF Woodgate lee 1.9 0 0 0 1 0 -1 8 1 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 -2 0 0 2 5 22 52 4 DF Radebe lee 2.5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

5 DF Delap der 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 5 DF G. Neville mun 3.1 0 0 0 1 1 5 -1 5 0 1 1 5 5 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 32 62

6 MD Bowyer lee 2.0 1 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 31 6 DF Goma new 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

7 MD Beckham mun 4.5 4 X X 5 7 7 2 0 2 2 2 7 14 16 5 4 13 0 10 0 100 130 7 MD Lampard whm 3.1 9 0 2 5 0 7 8 0 0 5 9 2 2 2 0 4 2 2 0 0 59 89

8 MD Kewell lee 3.4 7 0 0 2 0 2 6 0 0 10 0 9 7 2 2 2 0 7 4 2 62 92 8 MD Ginola tot 10.0 0 0 4 2 0 2 1 0 2 2 11 4 2 5 1 5 8 1 0 2 52 82

9 DF M. Gray sun 0.0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 12 1 5 -1 25 55 9 MD Wilcox lee 0.0 0 0 4 10 0 5 2 2 2 7 2 2 2 1 2 1 10 2 1 1 56 86

10 MD J. Cole whm 0.0 X 0 8 2 0 2 7 0 2 0 5 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 30 60 10 DF Staunton liv 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 32

11 MD Hutchinson eve 0.0 X 0 3 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 3 33 11 FD Henry ars 2.1 11 0 17 2 0 5 2 0 0 2 5 6 6 6 0 9 15 0 10 10 106 136

12 FD Flo che 7.5 X 2 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 34 12 FD Zola che 8.0 1 9 5 1 0 0 7 0 5 2 1 2 1 0 0 7 8 5 1 10 65 95

13 FD A. Cole mun 5.0 4 X X 1 1 12 0 7 7 1 0 1 5 9 7 0 1 0 0 0 56 86 13 MD Hadje cov 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

14 FD Yorke mun 2.0 2 X X 2 2 2 0 1 0 -1 17 7 12 2 5 0 13 6 0 5 75 105 14 MD Leonhardsen tot 5.7 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

15 FD Phillips sun 3.7 2 0 2 7 0 12 10 0 2 7 7 5 7 7 2 2 14 0 5 5 96 126 15 FD Iverson che 5.0 2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 17 1 1 5 2 7 9 1 1 1 59 89

16 DF Weir eve 0.0 X X 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 16 MD Harley che 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

17 FD Camara liv 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 17 FD Struper der 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

Weekly Points 33.6 38 2 17 29 10 43 49 9 23 22 40 43 52 41 38 14 67 19 51 16 623 1133 Weekly Points 39.5 24 9 35 24 6 34 19 12 9 27 47 22 25 21 7 48 55 12 14 29 479 989

Total Points 10.0 601 603 620 649 659 702 751 760 783 805 845 888 940 981 ### ### ### ### ### ### 1186 1186 Total Points 12.6 362 371 406 430 436 470 489 501 510 537 584 606 631 652 659 707 762 774 788 817 817 817

Monthly Total January 96 February 124 March 157 April 160 May 86 623 1133 Monthly Total January 98 February 74 March 121 April 131 May 55 479 989

Position 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Position 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 0 0

CROCKFORDS CRACKERS January February March April May TL GD THE FLYING PIGS January February March April May TL GD

Peter Crockford 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL Adam Pritchard 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL

1 GK Martyn lee 3.2 0 0 0 1 0 -1 5 1 5 5 1 1 0 1 1 -2 0 5 2 5 30 60 1 GK James avl 0.0 2 0 1 5 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 30 60

2 DF Adams ars 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 6 36 2 DF Dixon ars 2.8 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 1 5 1 0 5 0 5 1 4 35 65

3 DF Kelly lee 3.0 -2 0 0 1 0 -1 3 1 0 5 1 1 0 1 -1 -2 0 5 2 5 19 49 3 DF Duberry lee 2.7 -2 0 0 1 0 -3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 8 38

4 DF Le Boeuf che 2.6 3 0 6 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 5 0 5 0 4 -1 5 0 5 40 70 4 DF Carbonari der 0.0 6 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0 -1 5 -1 -2 0 5 5 0 -4 4 3 0 24 54

5 DF Petrescu che 2.0 8 6 5 0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 36 66 5 DF Wright avl 4.0 6 0 1 5 0 11 8 0 1 1 3 4 5 0 2 5 0 0 3 1 56 86

6 DF Heggem liv 0.0 X X X X X 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 34 6 MD Parlour ars 3.1 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 3 2 2 0 5 7 2 4 2 38 68

7 MD Overmars ars 3.2 1 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 31 7 FD Joachim liv 3.0 X X 5 1 0 1 18 0 2 2 1 2 1 0 8 0 1 1 1 1 45 75

8 MD Kinkladsie der 3.1 X X 4 1 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 5 35 8 MD L. Hendrie avl 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 -1 1 7 1 22 52

9 MD Scholes mun 1.6 0 0 0 0 1 8 0 2 0 0 2 2 7 16 7 1 1 0 0 0 47 77 9 MD Lennon lei 3.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

10 MD Giggs mun 0.0 0 0 0 5 2 5 2 2 8 5 0 4 4 0 6 0 6 7 5 2 63 93 10 MD Chippo cov 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 2 4 0 2 0 3 0 2 -1 0 21 51

11 FD Robbie Keane cov 1.6 0 7 7 2 0 2 7 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 2 1 2 2 45 75 11 FD Shearer new 2.7 12 0 8 2 0 2 13 0 7 2 5 2 7 7 0 4 10 10 7 10 108 138

12 FD K. Campbell eve 4.6 2 0 7 2 0 15 2 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 65 12 FD Dublin avl 4.2 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

13 FD A. Smith lee 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 13 FD Heskey lei 2.2 2 0 2 7 0 0 2 0 0 11 5 3 2 7 5 11 1 2 4 2 66 96

14 FD Suker ars 0.0 X X 12 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 47 14 GK Hislop whm 0.8 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

15 FD Quinn sun 0.0 10 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 10 40 15 MD Earle wim 1.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

16 MD Roy Keane mun 6.0 X X X X X 4 -4 2 0 0 4 2 1 4 -1 0 4 0 0 0 16 46 16 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

17 MD Eadie lei 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 17 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

Weekly Points 30.9 28 13 41 13 3 35 19 10 22 24 11 16 14 28 13 12 19 23 11 19 374 884 Weekly Points 30.4 26 2 22 29 0 19 56 2 15 32 16 19 28 24 31 33 14 33 31 21 453 963

Total Points 5.1 535 548 589 602 605 640 659 669 691 715 726 742 756 784 797 809 828 851 862 881 881 881 Total Points 12.9 425 427 449 478 478 497 553 555 570 602 618 637 665 689 720 753 767 800 831 852 852 852

Monthly Total January 98 February 86 March 65 April 72 May 53 374 884 Monthly Total January 79 February 92 March 95 April 102 May 85 453 963

Position 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 Position 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

... WHAT THE HELL IS THAT? January February March April May TL GD HOT HOT HOT January February March April May TL GD

Giles Harrison / Terry Bird 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL Aaron Fenn 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 pts TL

1 GK Sorensen sun 0.0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 0 1 -3 1 1 1 1 1 -2 6 1 5 -1 9 39 1 GK De Goey che 0.0 5 1 6 5 0 5 1 0 1 5 1 5 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 46 76

2 DF S. Campbell tot 3.3 4 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -4 10 2 -1 4 26 56 2 DF Fester mid 0.0 0 0 -2 5 1 0 -4 10 -4 0 0 1 5 0 -3 0 4 5 6 3 27 57

3 DF Mills lee 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 13 43 3 DF Berg mun 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 -1 6 0 0 1 5 22 52

4 DF Ferrer che 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 50 4 DF P. Neville mun 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 5 0 0 5 4 -2 1 5 20 50

5 DF Carr tot 2.2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 5 DF Winterburn ars 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2 1 5 1 0 1 0 1 0 -3 6 36

6 FD Kanu ars 1.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 5 0 6 11 0 6 0 2 6 14 64 94 6 FD Kachloul sou 4.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 5 2 1 18 48

7 MD Sherwood tot 1.1 9 0 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 23 53 7 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

8 MD Boateng avl 0.0 7 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 7 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 30 60 8 MD Summerbee sun 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7 1 0 1 0 5 5 2 29 59

9 MD McAllister cov 0.0 0 2 10 2 0 2 5 2 2 2 2 8 2 2 0 9 2 0 15 2 69 99 9 MD Petit ars 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

10 FD Euell wim 1.0 5 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 7 0 5 7 0 -4 0 2 2 2 2 0 36 66 10 MD Ripley sou 0.0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 2 1 0 0 12 42

11 FD Huckerby lee 3.4 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 11 FD Cort wim 0.0 8 0 2 2 0 2 5 0 7 2 7 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 1 2 46 76

12 MD Guppy lei 3.1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 12 FD Armstrong tot 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

13 FD Sutton che 4.5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 13 FD L. Ferdinand tot 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

14 DF Unsworth eve 0.0 10 0 -1 -3 0 5 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 5 1 -1 0 32 62 14 FD Pahars sou 4.5 2 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 7 7 1 2 2 6 6 5 2 2 7 57 87

15 FD Barmby eve 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 19 5 0 2 7 8 5 10 1 2 5 2 71 101 15 MD Berger liv 3.2 8 0 7 2 0 7 2 0 0 7 7 4 1 5 7 5 2 2 2 1 69 99

16 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 16 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

17 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30 17 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 30

Weekly Points 20.5 45 3 17 6 0 13 10 2 49 16 16 26 24 22 9 27 26 17 33 32 393 903 Weekly Points 13.2 35 1 16 15 1 21 9 10 3 24 25 19 33 15 8 29 19 26 20 23 352 862

Total Points 16.1 553 556 573 579 579 592 602 604 653 669 685 711 735 757 766 793 819 836 869 901 901 901 Total Points 17.8 356 357 373 388 389 410 419 429 432 456 481 500 533 548 556 585 604 630 650 673 673 673

Monthly Total January 71 February 74 March 82 April 84 May 82 393 903 Monthly Total January 68 February 43 March 101 April 71 May 69 352 862

Position 3 2 2 3 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 Position 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 0 0



the super fantasy premiership 2000 upto & including monday 27th December 1999

the champions league challenge

pts dif £ team £spend
– 1 BUSHALL 2000 - THE SPICE IS RIGHT! 563 56 28.4 2.5

1 2 MAGICMEN 2000 522 14 25.5 6.0
1 3 "OH MY GOD! WHAT THE HELL IS THAT?" 508 1 20.5 5.1
2 4 CROCKFORDS CRACKERS V 507 78 24.9 6.1
– 5 BUTT KICKERS 2000 429 30 37.5 9.0
– 6 THE FLYING PIGS 399 61 27.4 10.9
– 7 SPARTAK CHEESE 338 17 29.5 3.1
– 8 HOT HOT HOT 321 18.2 11.8

TOTALS 3587 211.9 54.5
BUTT KICKERS 2000 August September October November December TL MAGICMEN 2000 August September October November December TL

Lawrence Baynes 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts Matthew Jermy 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts

1 FD Wanchope der 4.0 1 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 X X 2 1 4 X X 10 1 1 0 2 X 30 1 MD Dyer new 4.0 X X X X X X X 5 2 0 2 1 0 X X X X X X X X 10

2 DF Keown ars 2.5 1 4 0 3 0 1 X 5 -2 0 1 0 -1 -6 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5 2 DF A. Wright avl 0.0 5 4 1 13 0 -1 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 22

3 DF Desailly che 0.0 5 0 5 5 0 5 1 3 0 0 -5 -1 0 5 0 1 5 -3 0 1 0 27 3 DF Harte lee 3.2 5 12 -1 6 0 3 5 0 -1 0 0 1 10 0 0 6 5 10 0 3 1 65

4 GK Seaman ars 0.0 1 1 X X X -2 X X 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 6 4 DF Ziege mid 0.0 2 0 1 -3 0 3 -2 -1 3 0 5 2 6 4 0 X 5 4 0 8 0 37

5 DF Irwin mun 2.9 1 13 1 1 0 X 1 -1 -3 0 6 X 5 X X 0 X 9 0 0 0 33 5 DF Delaney avl 0.0 X X X X X -3 0 1 5 0 -2 1 -1 1 0 -1 X X X 0 0 1

6 MD T. Sinclair whm 2.5 2 7 2 7 0 2 2 2 5 0 2 5 2 2 0 8 7 2 0 2 10 69 6 DF Kelly lee 0.0 5 0 1 1 0 X X X X X X X X X X 1 5 5 0 X X 18

7 FD Ricard mid 0.0 5 0 0 X X 3 1 X 0 0 X X X 1 0 X X X X X X 10 7 MD Poyet che 3.4 14 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 X X 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 7 0 2 5 41

8 DF Southgate avl 0.0 1 X X X X X 5 -7 5 0 X 1 X 1 0 X 5 X X X X 11 8 MD Le Tissier sou 3.0 4 1 0 X X X X X 4 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 3 17

9 FD Fowler liv 8.2 10 2 2 7 0 2 0 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 25 9 FD Joachim avl 3.4 7 15 2 3 0 7 1 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 37

10 FD Bergkamp ars 6.2 1 X X 3 0 2 2 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 14 -1 0 0 0 X 30 10 FD Owen liv 8.5 X X X X X X 12 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 6 -1 1 0 7 12 41

11 MD Speed new 0.0 1 1 -1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 3 11 FD Jeffers eve 0.0 X 5 9 3 0 0 0 X 7 0 X X X 0 0 5 2 7 0 0 12 50

12 FD Di Canio whm 0.0 X X 7 11 0 7 0 2 12 0 0 5 0 0 0 7 5 1 0 10 8 75 12 MD Solano new 0.0 1 X X 4 0 -1 11 5 4 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 5 1 0 1 4 43

13 DF Babayaro che 0.0 X 1 0 5 0 1 0 X X X 1 -1 -1 5 0 1 5 -4 0 0 -1 12 13 GK Bosnich mun 0.0 1 6 0 5 0 1 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 33

14 MD Izzett lei 0.0 X X 2 5 0 2 10 7 12 0 5 2 5 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 58 14 DF Butler sun 0.0 7 3 5 4 0 2 X X 5 0 1 1 1 -1 0 -2 -2 0 0 5 -3 26

15 MD Juniniho mid 11.2 X 5 X 2 0 X X 1 1 0 2 6 2 2 0 1 1 5 0 5 2 35 15 FD Bridges lee 0.0 2 18 2 -1 0 7 6 7 6 0 -1 12 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 1 8 81

Weekly Points 37.5 29 40 18 49 0 23 23 15 30 0 22 18 22 12 0 43 30 13 0 20 22 429 Weekly Points 25.5 53 64 20 40 0 19 38 24 36 0 9 29 19 12 0 21 28 37 0 26 47 522

Total Points 9.0 29 69 87 136 136 159 182 197 227 227 249 267 289 301 301 344 374 387 387 407 429 429 Total Points 6.0 53 117 137 177 177 196 234 258 294 294 303 332 351 363 363 384 412 449 449 475 522 522

Monthly Total August 136 September 61 October 70 November 107 December 55 429 Monthly Total August 177 September 81 October 74 November 80 December 110 522

Position 3 4 5 5 5 5 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 Position 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 2

BUSHALL August September October November December TL SPARTAK CHEESE August September October November December TL

Colin Brown 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts Michael Lucchessi 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts

1 GK Westerveld liv 0.0 1 1 2 5 0 -1 0 -5 5 0 0 0 6 5 0 5 1 1 0 5 0 31 1 GK Taibi mun 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -4

2 DF M. Elliott lei 2.0 -2 3 0 10 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 8 0 0 0 5 -1 0 1 0 28 2 DF Le Saux che 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 1 -1 5 4 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15

3 DF Ehiogu avl 1.6 3 3 1 6 0 -3 5 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 25 3 DF Silvestre mun 0.0 1 -2 0 0 0 X X -1 -3 0 1 -1 5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 11

4 DF Woodgate lee 1.9 5 6 4 0 0 -3 5 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 29 4 DF Radebe lee 2.5 5 5 1 -1 0 -1 5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 14

5 DF Delap der 0.0 0 -2 4 3 0 1 -5 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2 5 DF G. Neville mun 3.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 10

6 MD Bowyer lee 2.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 7 7 6 DF Goma new 0.0 X X X X X 1 5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 6

7 MD Beckham mun 4.5 2 6 0 7 0 3 0 5 1 0 8 -1 11 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 47 7 MD Lampard whm 3.1 7 3 5 5 0 2 0 2 2 0 2 2 4 2 0 7 2 2 0 2 5 54

8 MD Kewell lee 3.4 0 2 4 2 0 5 10 7 7 0 0 10 2 2 0 0 2 5 0 5 5 68 8 MD Anderton tot 0.0 X 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

9 DF M. Gray sun 0.0 1 2 3 5 0 7 5 2 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 -2 43 9 MD Carbone avl 0.0 X 3 7 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 26

10 MD Ginola tot 2.3 3 5 1 2 0 4 4 0 4 0 4 2 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 2 X 39 10 DF Staunton liv 0.0 2 X X X X X X -1 -4 0 3 1 4 8 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 15

11 MD Hutchinson eve 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X 2 10 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 X 26 11 FD Henry ars 2.1 1 X X X X X X 1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 11 7 0 7 0 28

12 MD Hadje cov 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 12 FD Zola che 8.0 13 1 1 2 0 2 1 4 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 5 5 0 1 0 42

13 FD A. Cole mun 5.0 5 7 4 22 0 1 X X 1 0 11 5 6 12 0 7 0 1 0 0 6 88 13 FD Flo che 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0

14 FD Yorke mun 2.0 2 3 4 X X X 1 6 1 0 X X X X X X X X X X 6 23 14 MD Leonhardsen tot 5.7 1 20 1 3 0 -1 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 25

15 FD Phillips sun 3.7 X X X 10 0 5 17 2 15 0 12 7 1 3 0 2 11 12 0 10 0 107 15 FD Iverson tot 5.0 12 7 3 5 0 0 13 2 12 0 2 7 5 7 0 2 2 2 0 2 7 90

Weekly Points 28.4 20 36 27 72 0 19 45 18 45 0 44 33 41 25 0 16 27 21 0 46 28 563 Weekly Points 29.5 45 41 20 19 0 5 25 11 8 0 10 18 22 25 0 12 22 19 0 13 23 338

Total Points 2.5 20 56 83 155 155 174 219 237 282 282 326 359 400 425 425 441 468 489 489 535 563 563 Total Points 3.1 45 86 106 125 125 130 155 166 174 174 184 202 224 249 249 261 283 302 302 315 338 338

Monthly Total August 155 September 82 October 122 November 109 December 95 563 Monthly Total August 125 September 41 October 36 November 81 December 55 338

Position 8 7 6 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Position 2 2 3 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

CROCKFORDS CRACKERS August September October November December TL THE FLYING PIGS August September October November December TL

Peter Crockford 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts Adam Pritchard 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts

1 GK Martyn lee 3.2 5 5 1 1 0 -1 5 -2 1 0 5 -2 5 0 0 1 5 5 0 5 -1 38 1 GK James avl 0.0 5 5 1 10 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 1 0 0 5 1 0 1 5 33

2 DF Adams ars 0.0 X X X X X X 8 5 0 0 4 0 5 0 0 -1 1 5 0 0 -1 26 2 DF Dixon ars 2.8 1 4 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 6 -2 0 -2 0 0 0 10 0 1 -1 26

3 DF Stam mun 3.0 1 8 1 2 0 0 1 -1 -3 0 1 -1 5 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 22 3 DF Duberry lee 2.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

4 DF Le Boeuf che 2.6 5 0 3 3 0 8 0 5 8 0 -2 -1 5 3 0 -5 0 0 0 -5 -1 26 4 DF Carbonari der 0.0 5 -6 0 8 0 5 -3 1 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -2 0 1 0 0 0 9

5 DF Petrescu che 2.0 4 -2 1 6 0 1 1 3 4 0 0 7 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 30 5 DF Silvino ars 0.0 1 -2 5 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 26

6 DF Heggem liv 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 6 MD Parlour ars 3.1 1 3 0 6 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 22

7 MD Overmars ars 3.2 1 0 1 2 0 4 1 2 1 0 4 7 1 2 0 17 7 7 0 2 2 61 7 MD Redknapp liv 4.0 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 9

8 MD Kinkladsie der 3.1 2 2 4 1 0 X X -1 -1 0 X X X X X 0 0 1 X X X 8 8 MD L. Hendrie avl 0.9 0 1 1 6 0 3 1 X X X 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 19

9 MD Scholes mun 1.6 2 6 -1 16 0 2 5 0 -1 0 2 2 10 2 0 X X X 0 2 1 48 9 MD Lennon lei 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 X X 2 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X 3

10 MD Giggs mun 0.0 0 7 5 12 0 2 1 X X X 4 7 4 2 0 5 0 1 0 15 0 65 10 MD Chippo cov 0.0 X X X X X X X -1 2 0 3 1 0 2 0 7 2 0 0 2 1 19

11 FD R. Keane cov 1.6 X X X X X 2 7 2 2 0 7 0 10 5 0 10 0 2 0 0 6 53 11 FD Shearer new 2.7 6 8 5 3 0 4 30 12 12 0 2 7 2 7 0 2 5 2 0 2 7 116

12 FD K. Campbell eve 4.6 2 5 10 13 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 12 7 7 0 7 2 2 0 3 7 85 12 FD Dublin avl 4.2 2 21 2 9 0 1 7 7 2 0 7 7 2 2 0 7 2 1 0 1 0 80

13 FD A. Smith lee 0.0 1 0 2 1 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 4 13 FD Heskey lei 2.2 X X X X X 2 X 2 5 0 0 2 2 2 0 6 7 2 0 2 2 34

14 FD Suker ars 0.0 X X X X X X 0 1 7 0 15 0 2 -1 0 4 -1 0 X X X 27 14 GK Hislop whm 0.8 X X X X X X 2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 2

15 FD Quinn mid 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0 8 2 10 15 MD Earle wim 1.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0

Weekly Points 24.9 24 31 28 58 0 21 31 14 20 0 42 31 54 30 0 39 15 24 0 29 16 507 Weekly Points 27.4 24 38 16 49 0 25 43 30 20 0 22 20 9 12 0 22 23 19 0 13 14 399

Total Points 6.1 24 55 83 141 141 162 193 207 227 227 269 300 354 384 384 423 438 462 462 491 507 507 Total Points 10.9 24 62 78 127 127 152 195 225 245 245 267 287 296 308 308 330 353 372 372 385 399 399

Monthly Total August 141 September 66 October 93 November 138 December 69 507 Monthly Total August 127 September 98 October 62 November 66 December 46 399

Position 5 8 6 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 Position 5 6 8 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 0

... WHAT THE HELL IS THAT? August September October November December TL HOT HOT HOT August September October November December TL

Giles Harrison / Terry Bird 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts Aaron Fenn 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 pts

1 GK Sorensen sun 0.0 -2 10 0 2 0 3 5 5 5 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 -3 35 1 GK De Goey che 0.0 5 0 5 5 0 5 1 5 5 0 1 -1 -1 5 0 1 5 -2 0 0 1 40

2 DF S. Campbell tot 3.3 -1 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 5 4 2 DF Fester mid 0.0 1 1 5 -1 0 0 -2 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 -5 5 1 0 1 -2 3

3 DF Mills lee 0.9 5 5 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 0 5 3 5 0 0 1 5 5 0 5 0 47 3 DF Berg mun 0.0 1 10 -1 2 0 0 1 -3 -3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

4 DF Ferrer che 0.0 5 1 5 5 0 3 1 0 8 0 1 -1 2 3 0 -2 5 0 0 0 -1 35 4 DF P. Neville mun 0.0 1 13 -1 2 0 -3 1 0 -3 0 -1 -1 5 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 27

5 DF Carr tot 2.2 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 6 -1 0 3 6 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 20 5 DF Winterburn ars 1.0 0 6 0 -1 0 -1 3 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 1 5 0 3 -1 22

6 FD Kanu ars 1.0 0 2 7 0 0 7 0 10 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 2 37 6 FD Kachloul sou 4.5 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 0 2 0 0 1 4

7 MD Sherwood tot 1.1 7 7 2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 1 7 0 5 0 1 0 -1 12 54 7 MD Merson avl 5.0 1 2 1 3 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 7

8 MD Keane mun 0.0 0 4 12 2 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X X X X X X X 7 25 8 MD Summerbee sun 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 5 3 0 1 5 1 2 0 2 3 4 0 2 2 33

9 MD McAllister cov 0.0 X X X X X X X 4 7 0 4 2 7 7 0 2 2 2 0 2 10 49 9 MD Petit ars 0.0 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 0 X X X X X X 14

10 FD Euell wim 1.0 7 17 2 15 0 2 2 12 2 0 10 2 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 15 0 94 10 MD Ripley sou 0.0 1 8 2 2 0 0 0 2 7 0 1 1 5 1 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 37

11 FD Huckerby lee 3.4 1 2 7 1 0 7 4 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 22 11 FD Cort wim 0.0 X X X X X 8 4 2 2 0 7 5 0 1 0 2 2 9 0 6 0 48

12 MD Guppy lei 3.1 5 4 2 8 0 2 2 5 5 0 7 2 5 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 X 55 12 FD Armstrong tot 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 0

13 FD Sutton che 4.5 X X X X X X X X 7 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 X 11 13 FD L. Ferdinand tot 0.0 7 2 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 X X X X X X 16

14 DF Unsworth eve 0.0 X X X X X 5 1 0 0 0 -2 1 -2 -1 0 1 5 0 0 6 5 19 14 FD Pahars sou 4.5 2 5 0 2 0 2 2 9 7 0 7 2 6 2 0 0 -1 1 0 2 2 50

15 FD Barmby eve 0.0 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1 1 15 MD Berger liv 3.2 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 7 1 0 0 2 2 12

Weekly Points 20.5 29 55 39 40 0 31 22 42 34 0 32 21 22 24 0 11 19 13 0 36 38 508 Weekly Points 18.2 21 58 16 16 0 14 10 21 16 0 17 10 21 18 0 12 18 23 0 17 13 321

Total Points 5.1 29 84 123 163 163 194 216 258 292 292 324 345 367 391 391 402 421 434 434 470 508 508 Total Points 11.8 21 79 95 111 111 125 135 156 172 172 189 199 220 238 238 250 268 291 291 308 321 321

Monthly Total August 163 September 95 October 87 November 76 December 87 508 Monthly Total August 111 September 45 October 43 November 69 December 53 321

Position 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 Position 7 4 4 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8



SFP2000 - the second half

BUTT KICKERS 2000 BUTT KICKERS 2000 MAGICMEN 2000 MAGICMEN 2000
Lawrence Baynes Lawrence Baynes Matthew Jermy Matthew Jermy
Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points

1 Ince – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 19 K. Campbell PC 3.0 3.0 0.0 0 1 Staunton – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 19 Jeffers – 0.0 0.0 0.0 39
2 Ferguson – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 20 Redknapp AP 1.5 4.0 2.5 4 2 L. Hendrie – 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 20 0.0
3 Henry – 2.7 2.7 0.0 1 21 Camara – 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 3 C. Perry – 2.0 2.0 0.0 3 21 0.0
4 Deschamps PC 1.5 1.5 0.0 5 22 Gallagher – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 4 Seaman – 3.1 3.1 0.0 0 22 0.0
5 Earle AP 0.0 1.0 1.0 7 23 Ricard – 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 5 Mi. Hughes – 0.0 0.0 0.0 17 23 0.0
6 Winterburn AP 0.0 1.0 1.0 2 24 Wilcox ML 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 6 Sutton GH 3.0 4.5 1.5 0 24 0.0
7 Hamman – 1.1 1.1 0.0 1 25 0.0 7 Gayle – 0.0 0.0 0.0 21 25 0.0
8 Duberry AP 0.0 0.0 0.0 -2 26 0.0 8 Manniger – 0.0 0.0 0.0 23 26 0.0
9 Sutton AP 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 27 0.0 9 R. Ferdinand – 1.9 1.9 0.0 7 27 0.0

10 Shearer AP 6.2 6.2 0.0 6 28 0.0 10 A. Wright AP 0.0 0.0 0.0 22 28 0.0
11 Silvino AP 0.0 0.0 0.0 6 29 0.0 11 Joachim AP 3.4 6.4 3.0 37 29 0.0
12 Lennon AP 0.0 3.0 3.0 0 30 0.0 12 Kelly PC 0.0 0.0 0.0 11 30 0.0
13 Bosnich – 0.0 0.0 0.0 7 31 0.0 13 Cottee – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 31 0.0
14 Pahars AF 0.0 4.5 4.5 0 32 0.0 14 Ziege – 0.0 0.0 0.0 34 32 0.0
15 Kachloul AF 0.0 4.5 4.5 0 33 0.0 15 Le Tissier – 3.0 3.0 0.0 18 33 0.0
16 Hislop AP 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 34 0.0 16 Redknapp – 3.4 3.4 0.0 0 34 0.0
17 L. Hendrie AP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 35 0.0 17 Butler – 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 35 0.0

TOTALS 11.5 25.5 14.0 36 TOTALS CONT 4.5 7.0 16.5 42 TOTALS 19.8 24.3 4.5 200 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 4.5 239

BUSHALL BUSHALL SPARTAK CHEESE SPARTAK CHEESE
Colin Brown Colin Brown Michael Lucchesi Michael Lucchesi
Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points

1 Henchoz – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 19 0.0 1 Rudi – 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 19 0.0
2 Domi – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 20 0.0 2 Myhre – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 20 0.0
3 Gascoigne – 1.1 1.1 0.0 0 21 0.0 3 Gorden – 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 21 0.0
4 Solskjaer – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 22 0.0 4 Boateng – 2.1 2.1 0.0 1 22 0.0
5 Berger AF 2.3 3.2 0.9 25 23 0.0 5 Ricard PC 0.0 2.6 2.6 25 23 0.0
6 Mills – 2.9 2.9 0.0 28 24 0.0 6 Flo CB 0.0 7.5 7.5 0 24 0.0
7 Kanu GH 0.0 0.0 0.0 17 25 0.0 7 Carbone LB 0.0 7.0 7.0 30 25 0.0
8 Euell GH 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 26 0.0 8 Taibi – 0.0 0.0 0.0 -4 26 0.0
9 Hadje ML 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 27 0.0 9 Anderton – 0.0 0.0 0.0 10 27 0.0

10 Ginola ML 2.3 10.0 7.7 47 28 0.0 10 0.0 28 0.0
11 0.0 29 0.0 11 0.0 29 0.0
12 0.0 30 0.0 12 0.0 30 0.0
13 0.0 31 0.0 13 0.0 31 0.0
14 0.0 32 0.0 14 0.0 32 0.0
15 0.0 33 0.0 15 0.0 33 0.0
16 0.0 34 0.0 16 0.0 34 0.0
17 0.0 35 0.0 17 0.0 35 0.0

TOTALS 8.6 17.2 8.6 117 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 8.6 117 TOTALS 2.1 19.2 17.1 65 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 17.1 65

CROCKFORDS CRACKERS CROCKFORDS CRACKERS THE FLYING PIGS THE FLYING PIGS
Peter Crockford Peter Crockford Adam Pritchard Adam Pritchard
Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points

1 Quinn – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 19 0.0 1 Bergkamp LB 8.1 8.1 0.0 26 19 0.0
2 Redknapp LB 0.0 0.0 0.0 8 20 0.0 2 Babayaro LB 0.0 0.0 0.0 14 20 0.0
3 Saunders – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 21 0.0 3 I. Pearce – 2.1 2.1 0.0 1 21 0.0
4 Deschamps – 2.6 2.6 0.0 0 22 0.0 4 Nielsen – 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 22 0.0
5 Wanchope LB 4.6 5.6 1.0 36 23 0.0 5 Sutton MJ 0.0 3.0 3.0 0 23 0.0
6 McCann – 0.0 0.0 0.0 -1 24 0.0 6 Goldbeck – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 24 0.0
7 Ricard – 2.6 2.6 0.0 0 25 0.0 7 Merson AF 0.0 5.0 5.0 12 25 0.0
8 Stam MJ 3.0 3.0 0.0 20 26 0.0 8 K. Campbell LB 1.7 4.7 3.0 2 26 0.0
9 0.0 27 0.0 9 Whelan – 1.8 1.8 0.0 9 27 0.0

10 0.0 28 0.0 10 Silvino MJ 0.0 0.0 0.0 18 28 0.0
11 0.0 29 0.0 11 Redknapp MJ 4.0 4.0 0.0 0 29 0.0
12 0.0 30 0.0 12 0.0 30 0.0
13 0.0 31 0.0 13 0.0 31 0.0
14 0.0 32 0.0 14 0.0 32 0.0
15 0.0 33 0.0 15 0.0 33 0.0
16 0.0 34 0.0 16 0.0 34 0.0
17 0.0 35 0.0 17 0.0 35 0.0

TOTALS 12.8 13.8 1.0 63 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 1.0 63 TOTALS 17.7 28.7 11.0 83 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 11.0 83

"WHAT THE HELL IS THAT?" "WHAT THE HELL IS THAT?" HOT HOT HOT HOT HOT HOT
Giles Harrison Giles Harrison Aaron Fenn Aaron Fenn
Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points Player to who cost sold profit points

1 Thorne – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 19 0.0 1 Duberry LB 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 19 0.0
2 Dyer MJ 1.0 4.0 3.0 0 20 0.0 2 A. Anderson – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 20 0.0
3 Hartson – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 21 0.0 3 R. Lee – 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 21 0.0
4 Froggatt – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 22 0.0 4 Ma. Hughes – 0.0 0.0 0.0 13 22 0.0
5 Woodgate CB 2.2 1.9 -0.3 47 23 0.0 5 J. Cole – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 23 0.0
6 Bowyer CB 3.1 2.0 -1.1 35 24 0.0 6 Pressman – 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 24 0.0
7 Yorke CB 8.0 2.0 -6.0 94 25 0.0 7 Butt – 0.0 0.0 0.0 7 25 0.0
8 Keane PC 0.0 6.0 6.0 31 26 0.0 8 Merson MJ 5.0 6.0 1.0 0 26 0.0
9 0.0 27 0.0 9 0.0 27 0.0

10 0.0 28 0.0 10 0.0 28 0.0
11 0.0 29 0.0 11 0.0 29 0.0
12 0.0 30 0.0 12 0.0 30 0.0
13 0.0 31 0.0 13 0.0 31 0.0
14 0.0 32 0.0 14 0.0 32 0.0
15 0.0 33 0.0 15 0.0 33 0.0
16 0.0 34 0.0 16 0.0 34 0.0
17 0.0 35 0.0 17 0.0 35 0.0

TOTALS 14.3 15.9 1.6 207 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 1.6 207 TOTALS 5.0 6.0 1.0 26 TOTALS CONT 0.0 0.0 1.0 26

Used Players


